
Freight Surcharges 2026 
DOVER – CALAIS / DUNKERQUE 

Dover<>Calais 
(GBP) 

Dover<>Calais 
(Euro) 

Dover<>Dunkerque 
(GBP) 

Dover<>Dunkerque 
(Euro) 

Hazardous Surcharge (per crossing) £10.50 €12.00 £10.50 €12.00 

Hazardous Labels (per label) £3.50 €4.00 £3.50 €4.00 

Additional Passengers 
(per person after the 1st)

£8.70 €10.90 £8.70 €10.90 

Livestock Surcharge (per crossing) £32.65 €49.00 £32.65 €49.00 

Port Charge 
Up to 12m 
Over 12m 

(Effective 1/1/2026) 

£11.00 
£17.00 

€13.00 
€20.00 

£11.00 
£17.00 

€13.00 
€20.00 

Dover Harbour Board 
Unaccompanied Demurrage Charge 

(If applicable, you will receive a 
separate invoice for these charges) 

First 24 hrs. 
24.01 to 48 hrs. or part thereof 48.01 
to 72 hrs. or part thereof 72.01 to 96 

hrs. or part thereof 

FREE 
£181.96 
£272.94 
£363.92 

N/A FREE 
£181.96 
£272.94 
£363.92 

N/A 

Abnormal Load Surcharge 
(+10% to Base Rate for every 0.3m 

width over the standard 2.5m width) 

Width 

+0.3m

Added to Base Rate 

£53.62 
£53.62 
£53.62 

€62.36 
€62.36 
€62.36 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

Port of Calais Out of Gauge Charge  
(Level 1) (only one level is applied) 

Length = 20.01m to 25.00m 
Width = 3.01m to 4.0m 

Gross Weight = 44.1t to 72.00t 

Port of Calais Out of Gauge Charge  
(Level 2) (only one level is applied) 

Length = above 25m 
Width = above 4m 

Gross Weight above 72t 

£160.87 
£160.87 
£160.87 

€187.09 
€187.09 
€187.09 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

BAF/MGO Charge (changes monthly) 
DFDS Channel BAF is charged per unit 

depending on length 

Please click on the link below to get the latest charges: 
https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-shipping/baf-surcharges 

ETS Charge (changes monthly) DFDS 
Channel ETS is charged per unit 

depending on length 

Please click on the link below to get the latest charges: 
https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-ferries-and-logistics/ets-surcharges 

+50%
+40%
+30%
+20%
+10%

No additional charge

+10%
3.71m – 4.0m
3.41m – 3.7m
3.11m – 3.4m
2.81m – 3.1m
2.51m - 2.8m
Up to 2.5m

https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-shipping/baf-surcharges
https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-ferries-and-logistics/ets-surcharges



