Freight Surcharges 2026

DOVER - CALAIS / DUNKERQUE



	Dover<>Calais (GBP)	Dover<>Calais (Euro)	Dover<>Dunkerque (GBP)	Dover<>Dunkerque (Euro)
Hazardous Surcharge (per crossing)	£10.50	€12.00	£10.50	€12.00
Hazardous Labels (per label)	£3.50	€4.00	£3.50	€4.00
Additional Passengers (per person after the 1st)	£8.70	€10.90	£8.70	€10.90
Livestock Surcharge (per crossing)	£32.65	€49.00	£32.65	€49.00
Port Charge Up to 12m Over 12m (Effective 1/1/2026)	£11.00 £17.00	€13.00 €20.00	£11.00 £17.00	€13.00 €20.00
Dover Harbour Board Unaccompanied Demurrage Charge (If applicable, you will receive a separate invoice for these charges) First 24 hrs. 24.01 to 48 hrs. or part thereof 48.01 to 72 hrs. or part thereof 72.01 to 96 hrs. or part thereof	FREE £181.96 £272.94 £363.92	N/A	FREE £181.96 £272.94 £363.92	N/A
Abnormal Load Surcharge (+10% to Base Rate for every 0.3m width over the standard 2.5m width)	<u>Width</u> <u>Added to Base Rate</u>		o Base Rate	
	Up to 2.5m		No additional charge	
	2.51m - 2.8m		+10%	
	2.81m - 3.1m		+20%	
	3.11m - 3.4m		+30%	
	3.41m – 3.7m		+40%	
	3.71m - 4.0m		+50%	
	+0.3m		+10%	
Port of Calais Out of Gauge Charge (Level 1) (only one level is applied) Length = 20.01m to 25.00m Width = 3.01m to 4.0m Gross Weight = 44.1t to 72.00t	£53.62 £53.62 £53.62	€62.36 €62.36 €62.36	N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A
Port of Calais Out of Gauge Charge (Level 2) (only one level is applied) Length = above 25m Width = above 4m Gross Weight above 72t BAF/MGO Charge (changes monthly)	£160.87 £160.87 £160.87	€187.09 €187.09 €187.09	N/A N/A N/A below to get the late	N/A N/A N/A est charges:
DFDS Channel BAF is charged per unit depending on length	https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-shipping/baf-surcharges			
ETS Charge (changes monthly) DFDS Channel ETS is charged per unit depending on length	Please click on the link below to get the latest charges: https://www.dfds.com/en/freight-ferries-and-logistics/ets-surcharges			